


Size
in feet

Reception

Classroom

Conference

Theater

Grand Salon

90X 55

300/100

250/100

240/99

144/50

400/99

Grand Salon T

45 X 55

150/50

125/50

120/48

72/25

200/45

Grand Salon IT

45 X 55

150/50

125/50

120/48

72/25

200/45

Grand Salon Terrace*

L5 X 55

Courtyard*

38 x 27

50/30

40/24

Salon IIT

30X 19

30/6

40/24

24/8

40/10

Salon V

40 X 30

80/20

70/20

72/30

70/35

Study

30 X 19

Study Antechamber

20

10/4

10/4

Grand Salon Foyer

120/60

90/54

150/60

Rooftop Terrace*

60/20

35/20 (4 TABLES)

Rosewood Garden*

130/40

100/40 (8 TABLES)

120/48

Accommodation

Refined and sophisticated, Rosewood Baha Mar’s accommodations
offer an effortless escape inspired by the relaxed tempo of island life.
Featuring architecture and interior styling reminiscent of a modern
Bahamian estate, the resort’s 230 guestrooms, suites and villas
feature a light and sophisticated color palette of blues, turquoise,
and greens, creating fresh modern spaces inspired by the island’s

waters and skies. All rooms feature luxurious linens, premium bath

amenities and private balconies with outdoor living areas. The
resort’s three- and six-bedroom villas offer exceptional privacy,

exclusive services and plunge pools.

In line with Rosewood Baha Mar’s move towards increased
sustainability, in-room amenities are now displayed in elegant
reusable glass containers in an effort to eliminate single-use

plastic resort-wide.

Private Dining, Meeting and Event Space

- Over 22,600 square feet of meeting and event space spread across
16 venues including a ballroom, meeting room, boardrooms,
private dining room and al fresco event areas such as the exclusive

Island of Long Cay

- Meeting space includes four break-out rooms ranging from 570-
1,200 square feet
- Ideal for corporate meetings, retreats and incentives, the venues

accommodate up to 300 guests indoors for reception-style events

- Exquisite catering, expert event planning, high-speed Internet

access and state-of-the-art audio/visual services

The Grand Salon
The elegant, 4,950-square-foot Grand Salon ballroom

accommodates up to 300 persons for receptions. Situated on
the ground level, the pillarless ballroom offers natural light
and a terrace for additional meeting space. It can be divided

in two for smaller events.

Outdoor Event Spaces

Rosewood Baha Mar’s verdant outdoor event spaces showcase the
essence of The Bahamas and cater to celebrations, receptions,
weddings and retreats. Guests may choose from settings including
Rosewood Baha Mar’ private white sand beach, with uninterrupted
views of sea and sky, lush poolside tropical gardens, or the intimate
hidden Pergola Lawn. The wide choice of outdoor spaces also
extends to The Library, beachfront restaurant Tingum on the Sand
and the photogenic Pool Decks by the Fan Pool and Lagoon Pool.

Located in the wider Baha Mar resort and designed by legendary
golf champion Jack Nicklaus, the Royal Blue Golf Course is an
impressive option for larger events, dinners and weddings allowing

up to 350 guests for a reception and 250 guests for dining.

Pergola Lawn*

180/30

120/30 (6 TABLES)

Rosewood Beach*

150/40

150/40 (8 TABLES)

Long Cay*

150/40

150/40 (8 TABLES)

Royal Blue Lawn*

350/40

250/40 (8 TABLES)

Fan Pool Deck*

150/40

150/40 (8 TABLES)

Lagoon Pool Deck*

120/72

120/72 (8 TABLES)

Cafe Bouland*

100/60

119/70

Tingum, On the Sand*

130/80

56/35

*Outdoor venues **Reduced capacities noted in accordance with current COVID-19 protocols

Floor Plan

Study
Antechamber

Ve

Grand Salon T

Grand Salon I

Foyer

Salon IIT

LA

™ Ll F
::i)

Grand
Salon
Terrace

Courtyard

-




