Gracing a beautiful stretch of pristine white-sand coastline along Cable Beach, Rosewood Baha Mar is an enclave nestled within the stunning Baha Mar resort. An ideal destination for gatherings of all kinds, this sanctuary of exclusivity offers an inspiring, sun-kissed environment in which to escape, relax and unwind. The resort features residentially designed luxury accommodations, authentic dining experiences, exclusive beach access and a Sense® spa. With a full array of leisure activities and carefully curated programs designed to highlight Bahamian culture, Rosewood Baha Mar epitomizes refinement and sophistication.



NASSAU

NEW YORK	NEWYORK.GLOBALSALES@ROSEWOODHOTELS.COM
DALLAS	dallas.globalsales@rosewoodhotels.com
LOS ANGELES	LOSANGELES.GLOBALSALES@ROSEWOODHOTELS.COM
MIAMI	MIAMI.GLOBALSALES@ROSEWOODHOTELS.COM
SAN FRANSISCO	SANFRANCISCO.GLOBALSALES@ROSEWOODHOTELS.COM
DUBAI	DUBAI.SALES@ROSEWOODHOTELS.COM
LONDON	LONDON.GLOBALSALES@ROSEWOODHOTELS.COM
HONG KONG SAR	HONGKONG.GLOBALSALES@OSEWOODHOTELS.COM
BEIJING	BEIJING.GLOBALSALES@ROSEWOODHOTELS.COM
SHAGHAI	SHANGHAI.GLOBALSALES@ROSEWOODHOTELS.COM

16 EVENT SPACES

RESTAURANTS + BARS

ROSEWOOD BAHA MAR



Private Dining, Meeting and Event Space

The Grand Salon

weddings and retreats. Guests may choose from settings including



	Square feet	Size in feet	Ceiling	Reception	Dining	Classroom	Conference	Theater		
Grand Salon	4,950	90 x 55	20'	300/100	250/100	240/99	144/50	400/99		
Grand Salon I	2,475	45 x 55				120/48		200/45		
Grand Salon II	2,475	45 x 55	20'	150/50	125/50	120/48	72/25	200/45		
Grand Salon Terrace*								-		
Courtyard*	1,026	38 x 27	-	50/30	40/24	-	-	-		
Salon III	570	30 X 19		30/6	40/24	24/8		40/10		
Salon V	1,200	40 x 30	20'	80/20	70/20	72/30	32/10	70/35		
Study							14/6	-		
Study Antechamber	340	17 X 20	20'	10/4	-	-	8/4	10/4		
Grand Salon Foyer	2,675			120/60	90/54			150/60		
Rooftop Terrace*	2,132	-	-	60/20	35/20 (4 TABLES)	-	-	-		
Rosewood Garden*	2,400	60x40		130/40	100/40 (8tables)			120/48		
Pergola Lawn*	-	-	-	180/30	120/30 (6 TABLES)	-	-	-		
Rosewood Beach*				150/40	150/40 (8 tables)			-		
Long Cay*	-	-	-	150/40	150/40 (8 tables)	-	-	-		
Royal Blue Lawn*				350/40	250/40 (8 TABLES)			-		
Fan Pool Deck*	-	-	-	150/40	150/40 (8 TABLES)	-	-	-		
Lagoon Pool Deck*				I 2 0/7 2	120/72 (8 TABLES)			-		
Cafe Bouland*	-	-	-	100/60	119/70	-	-	-		
Tingum, On the Sand*								-		
*Outdoor venues **Reduced capacities noted in accordance with current COVID-19 protocols										

Floor Plan

